P.O. Box 309, Menomonee Falls, WI  USA  53052-0309
PHONE 800.BRADLEY (800.272.3539)  FAX 262.251.5817
bradleycorp.com
Installation
215-1573 Rev. F; ECN 08-518
© 2008 Bradley Corporation
Page 1 of 10 9/29/08
S19-315BF
S19-315FBF
S19-315PBF
S19-315FPBF
Barrier Free Recess-Mounted
Drench Shower with Barrier Free
Cabinet-Concealed Swing-Down
Eyewash
Table of Contents
Pre-Installation Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Dimensions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Rough-Ins. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Installation Instructions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5–6
Drench Shower Components and Parts List  . 7
Eyewash Components . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8–9
Eyewash Parts List. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
EMERGENCY EYEWASH
PULL HANDLE TO ACTIVATE UNIT
  USH  USH
TOTO
  TIVATE  TIVATE
  HOWER  HOWER
EMERGENCY EYEWASH
PULL HANDLE TO ACTIVATE UNIT
  USH  USH
TOTO
  TIVATE  TIVATE
  HOWER  HOWER
S19-315BF
S19-315FBF
2
S19-315BF, S19-315FBF, S19-315PBF, S19-315FPBF Installation
9/29/08 Bradley Corporation • 215-1573 Rev. F; ECN 08-518
IMPORTANT
Read this installation manual completely to ensure proper installation, then file it
with the owner or maintenance department. Compliance and conformity to drain
requirements and other local codes and ordinances is the responsibility  of the installer.
Separate parts from packaging and make sure all parts are accounted for before
discarding any packaging material. If any parts are missing, do not begin installation
until you obtain the missing parts.
Flush the water supply lines before beginning installation and after installation is
complete. Test the unit for leaks and adequate water flow. Main water supply to the
eyewash should be “ON” at all times. Provisions shall be made to prevent unauthorized
shutoff.
 The ANSI Z358.1 standard requires an uninterruptible supply of flushing fluid at a
minimum 30 PSI (0.21 MPa) flowing pressure. Flushing fluid should be tepid per ANSI
Z358.1.
The inspection and testing results of this equipment should be recorded weekly to verify
proper operation. This equipment should be inspected annually to ensure compliance
with ANSI Z358.1.
Workers who may come in contact with potentially hazardous materials should be
trained regarding the placement and proper operation of emergency equipment per ANSI
Z358.1.
For questions regarding the operation or installation of this product, visit www.
bradleycorp.com or call 1-800-BRADLEY.
Product warranties and parts information may also be found under ”Products” on our
web site at www.bradleycorp.com.
Installation
THIS
SIDE
UP
Packing List
•
•
•
•
P.
O. B
ox
 3
09
, M
en
om
onee
 F
al
ls
, W
I 5
30
51
R
TEST THIS
 U
NIT
 E
ACH W
EEK
Te
st
-o
per
at
e
va
lv
e(
s)
 e
ac
h w
ee
k
an
d s
ig
n b
el
ow
.
Rep
ort
an
y
m
al
fu
nct
io
ns
im
m
ed
ia
te
ly.
Ven
til
(e
) w
öch
en
tli
ch
 im
 Te
st
bet
rie
b p
rü
fe
n, b
es
tä
tig
t
durc
h U
nte
rs
ch
rif
t.
Je
glic
he
Stö
ru
ng s
ofo
rt
m
el
den
.
Dat
e
Dat
um
Dat
e
Sig
ned
Unte
rs
ch
rif
t
Sig
ne
Dat
e
Dat
eDat
e
Sig
ned
Sig
ned
Sig
ned
DIE
SES G
ERÄT 1
ST W
ÖCHENTLIC
H Z
U P
RÜFEN.
ESSAI H
EBDOM
ADAIR
E
Te
st
 le
 fo
nct
io
nnem
en
t d
es
 va
lv
es
 c
haq
ue
se
m
ai
ne
et
si
gne
en
 b
as
. S
'il
y
à
quel
que
 c
hose
 q
ui n
e
va
 p
as
 fa
it
un ra
pport
im
m
éd
ia
te
m
en
t.
P.O. BOX 309, MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53052-0309 USA
TEL: 1-800-BRADLEY    FAX: (262-251-5817)
114-051
3
Installation S19-315BF, S19-315FBF, S19-315PBF, S19-315FPBF
Bradley Corporation • 215-1573 Rev. F; ECN 08-518 9/29/08
Eyewash Cabinet Dimensions
41-3/4"–46"
(1060mm–1168mm)
from floor
16-15/16"
(430mm)
7-1/4"
(184mm)
5" (127mm)
1" (25mm)
nominal copper
tube supply
3" (76mm)
33"–37-1/4"
(838mm–946mm)
max. to floor
33-5/8"
(854mm)
27-5/8"
(702mm)
1-1/4" (32mm)
waste
1" (25mm) NPT
to showerhead
Side View Front View
Bottom View
4
S19-315BF, S19-315FBF, S19-315PBF, S19-315FPBF Installation
9/29/08 Bradley Corporation • 215-1573 Rev. F; ECN 08-518
82" (2083mm) min.
to
96" (2438mm) max.
to floor
25"
(635mm)
min.
19" (483mm) min.
to 23-1/4" (591mm) max.
bottom of cabinet
to floor
S19-315BF
S19-315PBF
S19-315FBF
S19-315FPBF
Ceiling hole
Ø 1-1/2" (38mm)
Ceiling hole
Ø 5" (127mm)
19" (483mm) min.
to 23-1/4" (591mm) max.
bottom of cabinet
to floor
82" (2083mm) min.
to
96" (2438mm) max.
to floor
Wall opening
25-5/8" (651mm) wide
32-1/8" (816mm) high
Piping and
adequate
supports by
installer
Piping and
adequate
supports by
installer
25"
(635mm)
min.
2"
(51mm)
2"
(51mm)
4-5/16"
(110mm)
4-5/16"
(110mm)
6" (152mm) min.
clearance
1 Rough-ins
5
Installation S19-315BF, S19-315FBF, S19-315PBF, S19-315FPBF
Bradley Corporation • 215-1573 Rev. F; ECN 08-518 9/29/08
Secure cabinet to
wall, four places.
S19-315BF
S19-315PBF
S19-315FBF
S19-315FPBF
Piping and
adequate
supports by
installer
Piping and
adequate
supports by
installer
Supplied by
installer
2 Installation
NOTE: Use
teflon tape
only.
NOTE: Use
teflon tape
only.
6
S19-315BF, S19-315FBF, S19-315PBF, S19-315FPBF Installation
9/29/08 Bradley Corporation • 215-1573 Rev. F; ECN 08-518
Connect 1" NPT
supply piping
Mount safety sign to wall.
To showerhead
3 Connect Water Supply
Exploded view of valve
and handle assembly
7
Installation S19-315BF, S19-315FBF, S19-315PBF, S19-315FPBF
Bradley Corporation • 215-1573 Rev. F; ECN 08-518 9/29/08
Assembly of Components and Parts List for Drench Shower
113-864
(S19-315BF
OR
S19-315PBF)
114-052
Service Prepacks
Valve Mounting Hardware Prepack
(includes Valve Mounting Bracket,
U-Bolt, Nuts and Washers)
S45-2236
Valve/Handle Prepack
(includes Handle and Valve Assembly)
Screw Prepack
(includes twelve screws
and Torx Power Bit)
S45-2245
150-212
(S19-315BF
OR
S19-315PBF)
S24-189
(S19-315BF or S19-315PBF)
S24-197
(S19-315FBF or S19-315FPBF)
204-421
Signed
Signed
Signed
Date
Date
Date
Signed
Unterschrift
Signe
Date
Datum
Date
P.O. Box 309, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051
R
TEST THIS UNIT EACH WEEK
Test-operate valve(s) each week and sign below.
Report any malfunctions immediately.
Ventil(e) wöchentlich im Testbetrieb prüfen, bestätigt
durch Unterschrift. Jegliche Störung sofort melden.
DIESES GERÄT 1ST WÖCHENTLICH ZU PRÜFEN.
ESSAI HEBDOMADAIRE
Test le fonctionnement des valves chaque semaine et
signe en bas. S'il y à quelque chose qui ne va pas fait
un rapport immédiatement.
169-1027
(S19-315BF or S19-315PBF)
8
S19-315BF, S19-315FBF, S19-315PBF, S19-315FPBF Installation
9/29/08 Bradley Corporation • 215-1573 Rev. F; ECN 08-518
Assembly of Components for Eyewash (parts list on page 10)
1a
1b
1c
1d
1e
1g
1h
1i
1j
1k
1l
1m
1n 1p
1q
1r
15
10 (Tailpiece)
10 (Tubular Trap)
1f
or
14
17
16
NOTE: Shown in the “ON” position.
NOTE: Items 1a-1w come preassembled as Item 1.
9
Installation S19-315BF, S19-315FBF, S19-315PBF, S19-315FPBF
Bradley Corporation • 215-1573 Rev. F; ECN 08-518 9/29/08
Assembly of Components for Eyewash continued . . .
EMERGENCY EYEWASH
PULL HANDLE TO ACTIVATE UNIT
9
8
2
3
7
4
6
5
11
12
13
10
S19-315BF, S19-315FBF, S19-315PBF, S19-315FPBF Installation
9/29/08 Bradley Corporation • 215-1573 Rev. F; ECN 08-518
   Parts List for Eyewash
 1 S39-679 1 Eyewash Assembly
 1a S05-092 1 Eyewash Yoke Assembly
 1b 113-1125 1 Pipe - Plated
 1c 118-288 1 Valve Body - Plated
 1d 125-120 1 O-Ring
 1e 125-135 1 O-Ring
 1f 192-016 1 Insert, Direction - Plated
 1g 160-413 1 Screw, Set
 1h S39-598 1 Actuator Sub-Assembly - Valve
 1i 132-047 1 Insert, Flow Control
 1j 125-001CS 1 O-Ring
 1k 125-032 1 Flow Control
 1l 110-115A 1 Hex Nut - Plated
 1m 125-001DA 1 O-Ring
 1n 131-082 1 Base
 1p 160-428 1 Screw, Set
 1q 113-1058 1 Shank
 1r 110-115 1 Hex Nut
 2 S39-691 1 Cabinet Assembly
 3 S45-2196 1 Handle/Hardware Kit
 4 S45-2197 1 Swing-Down Stop Kit
 5 269-1836 2 Rod End
 6 182-118  1 Spacer
 7 140-949 1 Bracket, Swing-Down
 8 204-602 1 Decal, Pull Down Eyewash
 9 204-603 1 Decal, Concealed Eyewash
 10 269-1830 1 Tailpiece
            or
  269-142 1 Tubular Trap, 1-1/4"
 11 269-1835  1 Gas Spring
 12 160-264 1 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1"
 13 160-458  1 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4"
 14 S27-102 1 Stop Valve
 15 169-348 1 Union
 16 169-639 1 1/2" Elbow, 90°
 17 142-002CB 1 Washer
Item Part No. Qty Description Item Part No. Qty Description